

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.3124
Description: 1.5 inch HMA overlay with 1 foot gravel shoulder. Approximately 7000'x21'.
Location: 64th Ave From M40 to Paw Paw Twp Line - Antwerp Twp
Projects(s): 2021-024

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$133,980.00	11.62%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$120,025.00	0.00%	-10.41%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$126,651.00	5.52%	-5.47%
3	(03276) Lakeland Asphalt Corporation	\$130,530.00	8.75%	-2.57%
4	(01282) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.	\$171,545.00	42.92%	28.03%

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
0002	2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	3	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,120.00	\$3,360.00
0003	2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3	Ea	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$115.00	\$345.00	\$435.00	\$1,305.00
0004	2040050	Pavt, Rem	50	Syd	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00
0005	2047051	_ Selective Tree Trimming	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
0006	2057002	_ Shoulder Prep	140	Sta	\$42.00	\$5,880.00	\$72.00	\$10,080.00	\$72.00	\$10,080.00
0007	3070121	Shoulder, CI II	200	Ton	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.74	\$7,148.00
0008	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1,100	Syd	\$7.00	\$7,700.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$4.18	\$4,598.00
0009	5010703	HMA, LVSP	1,500	Ton	\$62.00	\$93,000.00	\$57.55	\$86,325.00	\$51.60	\$77,400.00
0010	8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	14,000	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,400.00	\$0.09	\$1,260.00	\$0.09	\$1,260.00
0011	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
0012	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,965.00	\$1,965.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
Bid Totals:					\$133,980.00		\$120,025.00		\$126,651.00	

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Lakeland Asphalt Corporation		(4) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.			
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00		\$0.00
0002	2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	3	Ea	\$1,120.00	\$3,360.00	\$895.00	\$2,685.00		\$0.00
0003	2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3	Ea	\$435.00	\$1,305.00	\$290.00	\$870.00		\$0.00
0004	2040050	Pavt, Rem	50	Syd	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00		\$0.00
0005	2047051	_ Selective Tree Trimming	1	LSUM	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00
0006	2057002	_ Shoulder Prep	140	Sta	\$72.00	\$10,080.00	\$87.00	\$12,180.00		\$0.00
0007	3070121	Shoulder, CI II	200	Ton	\$29.00	\$5,800.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00		\$0.00
0008	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1,100	Syd	\$7.00	\$7,700.00	\$9.00	\$9,900.00		\$0.00
0009	5010703	HMA, LVSP	1,500	Ton	\$60.35	\$90,525.00	\$80.00	\$120,000.00		\$0.00
0010	8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	14,000	Ft	\$0.09	\$1,260.00	\$0.09	\$1,260.00		\$0.00
0011	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
0012	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00		\$0.00
Bid Totals:					\$130,530.00		\$171,545.00			